Office of the City Engineer
City Hall

John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE 730 Washington Avenue
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ Rac;réez, A
City Engineer Cily of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: zezzggg:g;%
June 3, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-9028
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney 25
Assistant Comrfissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 2, State Project 1D: 1693-34-07 - Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 3

We are submitting Amendment No. 2 on the above contract in the amount of $64,669.76. The
City of Racine’s share is 20% or $12,933.95, and the State’s share is 80% or $51,735.81. This brings
the total contract amount to $244,375.48. The amendment is for additional retaining wall design,
revised path location on the north segment, request for determination of eligibility of treatment
plant and to extend the completion date from July 21, 2013 to March 1, 2014. Funding is available
in Account 992.908.5620 — Lake Michigan Pathway Phases 3A and 3B.

The original contract was approved under Resolution No. 12-2943 of February 7, 2012.
Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution No. 12-3280 of August 21, 2012.

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and
authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



